ordinance no. 149415

An Ordinance transferring \$6,955 from the General Fund,
Bureau of Emergency Communications, to the Electronic
Services Operating Fund, Bureau of Electronic Services,
for the acquisition of an electronic call sequencer, and
declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. The Bureau of Electronic Services requires \$6,955 additional within its budget for the purpose of purchasing an electronic call sequencer to improve the performance of non-emergency call answering service.
- 2. The sequencer is needed to provide performance data recording and pre-recorded message capability on incoming non-emergency lines on the law enforcement A/B phone answering system at the Bureau of Emergency Communications.
- 3. The additional appropriation should be provided by transfer from the Bureau of Emergency Communications' budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- a. \$6,955 is transferred from the General Fund, the Bureau of Emergency Communications, AU 620, Object Code 570, Telephone Services, to the Electronic Services, AU 360, Administration, RU 360, Object Code 640-Furniture and Equipment.
- b. Funds and appropriation are transferred and increased as follows:

	FROM	<u>TO</u>
GENERAL FUND		
Bureau of Emergency Communications BUC 62000023.570	\$6,955	
Transfers to Other Funds - Bureau of Electronic Services Operating Fund		\$6,955

ORDINANCE No.

ELECTRONIC SERVICES OPERATING FUND

Resources

Transfers from Other Funds -

\$6,995

Requirements

Bureau of Electronic Services -AU 360, RU 360, BUC 360000228.640

\$6,995

The Council declares that an emergency exists because the appropriation is needed immediately in the amount to which it is to be transferred, so that there may be no program interruption or administrative delay; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

9 1980 Passed by the Council,

Commissioner Lindberg JH

4/1/80

Attest:

ryor of the City of Portland Auditor of the City of Portland

Page No.

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS: Yeas Nays Ivancie Jordan Lindberg Schwab McCready

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR			
Ivancie			
Jordan			
Lindberg	-		
Schwab			
McCready			

Calendar No.1247

ORDINANCE No. 149415 Title

An Ordinance transferring \$6,995 from the General Fund, Bureau of Emergency Communications, to the Electronic Services Operating Fund, Bureau of Electronic Services, for the acquisition of an electronic call sequencer, and declaring an emergency.

Filed	APR	4 1980	
1 1100			

GEORGE YERKOVICH
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Lesdon Csecl

INTRODUCED BY

COMMISSIONER LINDBERG

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER					
Affairs					
Finance and Administration					
Safety					
Utilities					
Works MLImg 7	-				
BUREAU APPROVAL					
Bureau:					
Emergency Communications					
Prepared By:	Date:				
Jack Horner	4-1-80				
Budget Impact Review:					
☑ Completed ☐ Not required					
Bureau-Head:	Am				
NOTED	BY :				
City Attorney					
	2				
City Auditor					
City Engineer					

المنطقة المنطقة المنطقة المنطقة المنطقة المنطقة المنطقة